



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 467/2023**
CHANDER MOHAN & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Adv.

versus

RELIANCE GEN INS CO LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

CM No. 51624/2025 (for service of R-2 through publication)

File is placed before me for service of R-2.

As per the averments made in the application, appellant has tried his best to locate the fresh and correct address of R-2. Despite best efforts, fresh address could not be located. Application is duly supported by the affidavit and I do not find any reason to disbelieve the submissions made in the application.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. Respondent no. 2 be now served through publication in Hindi Newspaper, 'Rashtriya Sahara' having circulation in the concerned area where R-2 is known to have last resided.

PF be deposited within three weeks from now. Dasti allowed.

Put up for filing of proof of service by publication on 18.11.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 21, 2025/yo