



\$~44

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ MAC.APP. 467/2023
CHANDER MOHAN & ORS.

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal and Ms.
Aastha Chauhan, Advs.

versus

RELIANCE GEN INS CO LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

**CM No. 73676/2025 (for change of newspaper from Rashtriya
Sahara to The Statesman to serve R-2)**

This is an application filed by the appellant for service of R-2 from 'Rashtriya Sahara' newspaper to 'The Statesman' newspaper.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that Rashtriya Sahara has stopped publishing the notices. Heard.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. Respondent no. 2 be now served through publication in English Newspaper, 'The Statesman' having circulation in the concerned area where R-2 is known to have last resided.

PF be deposited within three weeks from now. Dasti allowed.

Put up for filing of proof of service by publication on 03.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/yo