



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010404502023

+ **MAC.APP. 467/2023**

CHANDER MOHAN & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Adv.

versus

RELIANCE GEN INS CO LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

20.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.10.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for service of R-2.

Matter is pending for filing the proof of service of R-2 through publication in terms of order dated 24.11.2025.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-2 has been served through publication in MAC.APP. 465/2023 and R-2 is the same party in the present. Hence, R-2 is deemed to have been duly served in the present matter also.

Since service of R-2 is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2026/yo